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Mitcheldean - Chepstow via Cinderford - Lydney  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days:     SH SD    
Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- -- 1030 1230 1430 1430 -- -- -- 
Drybrook, Hearts of Oak -- -- 1036 1236 1436 1436 -- -- -- 
Gloucestershire College -- 0830 | | | | 1628 1735 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 0832 1043 1243 1443 1443 1630 1737 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0835 1046 1246 1446 1446 1633 1740 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) -- 0850 1050 1250 1506 1455 1635 1742 -- 
The Forest High School -- | | | | 1504 | | -- 
Ruspidge, Stores -- 0858 1058 1258 1514 1514 1643 1750 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn -- 0904 1104 1304 1520 1520 1649 1756 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate -- 0912 1112 1312 1528 1528 1657 1804 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0920 1120 1320 1536 1536 1705 1812 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) 0722 0922 1122 1322 1536 1536 1710 1817 1850 
Lydney Station 0727 0927 1127 1327 | | 1715 1822 1855 
Lydney Station | | | | 1541 1541 | | | 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0734 0934 1134 1334 -- -- 1722 1829 1902 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0745 0945 1145 1345 -- -- 1733 1840 1913 
Chepstow, Tesco 0750 0950 1150 1350 -- -- 1738 1845 1918 
Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0754 0954 1154 1354 -- -- 1742 1849 1922 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Chepstow - Mitcheldean via Lydney - Cinderford  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH       
Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0645 0710 0710 0910 1110 1310 -- 1615 1815 
Chepstow, Tesco 0650 0715 0715 0915 1115 1315 -- 1620 1820 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0655 0720 0720 0920 1120 1320 -- 1625 1825 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0706 0731 0731 0931 1131 1331 -- 1636 1836 
Lydney Sation 0712 0737 0737 0937 1137 1337 -- 1642 1842 
Lydney Sation | | | | | | 1545 | | 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) 0718 0743 0743 0943 1143 1343 1551 1648 1848 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) -- 0747 0747 0947 1147 1347 1552 1652 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate -- 0755 0755 0955 1155 1355 1600 1700 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn -- 0803 0803 1003 1203 1403 1608 1708 -- 
Ruspidge, Stores -- 0807 0807 1007 1207 1407 1612 1712 -- 
The Forest High School -- 0816 | | | | | | -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) -- 0826 0815 1015 1215 1415 1620 1720 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) -- 0826 0818 1017 1217 1417 1620 1720 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 0829 0820 1019 1219 1419 1622 1722 -- 
Gloucestershire College -- 0831 0822 | | | 1624 1724 -- 
Harrow on the Hill, Holly Trinity Church -- -- -- 1023 1223 1423 -- -- -- 
Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- -- -- 1027 1227 1427 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 

 
 

Mitcheldean - Chepstow via Cinderford - Lydney  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- 1030 1230 1430 1630 -- 
Drybrook, Hearts of Oak -- 1036 1236 1436 1636 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital -- 1043 1243 1443 1643 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) -- 1046 1246 1446 1646 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) 0850 1050 1250 1450 1650 -- 
Ruspidge, Stores 0858 1058 1258 1458 1658 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn 0904 1104 1304 1504 1704 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate 0912 1112 1312 1512 1712 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) 0920 1120 1320 1520 1720 -- 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) 0922 1122 1322 1522 1722 1817 
Lydney Station 0927 1127 1327 1527 1727 1822 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0934 1134 1334 1534 1734 1829 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745 1840 
Chepstow, Tesco 0950 1150 1350 1550 1750 1845 
Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0954 1154 1354 1554 1754 1849 
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Chepstow - Mitcheldean via Lydney - Cinderford  Service 72 (NTAO072) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 31st August 2025 until further notice 

Operator: NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT NWPT 

Chepstow Bus Station, Bay 2  0740 0910 1110 1310 1510 1720 
Chepstow, Tesco 0745 0915 1115 1315 1515 1725 
Tutshill, Elm Close 0750 0920 1120 1320 1520 1730 
Alvington, Globe Inn 0801 0931 1131 1331 1531 1741 
Lydney Sation 0807 0937 1137 1337 1537 1747 
Lydney, Bus Station (Arr) 0813 0943 1143 1343 1543 1753 
Lydney, Bus Station (Dep) 0817 0947 1147 1347 1547 -- 
Blakeney, Orchard Gate 0825 0955 1155 1355 1555 -- 
Upper Soudley, White Horse Inn 0833 1003 1203 1403 1603 -- 
Ruspidge, Stores 0837 1007 1207 1407 1607 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Arr) 0845 1015 1215 1415 1615 -- 
Cinderford, Bus Station (Dep) 0848 1017 1217 1417 1617 -- 
Forest of Dean Community Hospital 0850 1019 1219 1419 1619 -- 
Harrow on the Hill, Holly Trinity Church -- 1023 1223 1423 1623 -- 
Mitcheldean, The Lamb -- 1027 1227 1427 1627 -- 

 
 


